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MATERIAL REPORT

REPORT NUMBER: KK2214
DATE: 2/20/98

TITLE: General evaluation of N1219-60.

PURPOSE: To provide general information.

CONCLUSION: N1219-60 is a NSF51 approved material exhibiting typical
physical properties.

Recommended Temperature Range: -30 to 225F

Recommended for: petroleum oils, water (up to 212F),
Salt & Alkali solutions, weak acids

Not Recommended for: aromatic fuels, strong acids,
glycols, ozone, polar solvents
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N1219-60

Hardness
Tensile
Elongation
Specific Gravity

REPORT DATA
Report Number: KK2214

NSF STANDARD 51 COMPOUND

Production Limits
60+5
1800 min
400 min
1.26 (+.02)

Typical Data
62

2100
525
1.26





