



## **Compound Data Sheet**O-Ring Division United States



\_\_\_\_\_

## MATERIAL REPORT

REPORT NUMBER: KK2214 DATE: 2/20/98

**TITLE:** General evaluation of N1219-60.

**PURPOSE:** To provide general information.

**CONCLUSION:** N1219-60 is a NSF51 approved material exhibiting typical

physical properties.

Recommended Temperature Range: -30 to 225F

Recommended for: petroleum oils, water (up to 212F),

Salt & Alkali solutions, weak acids

Not Recommended for: aromatic fuels, strong acids,

glycols, ozone, polar solvents

Parker O-Ring Division 2360 Palumbo Drive Lexington, Kentucky 40512 (859) 269-2351

## **REPORT DATA**

Report Number: KK2214

## NSF STANDARD 51 COMPOUND

<u>N1219-60</u>	Production Limits	Typical Data
Hardness	60 ± 5	62
Tensile	1800 min	2100
Elongation	400 min	525
Specific Gravity	1.26 (±.02)	1.26